



(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
TUESDAY, THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST TWO THOUSAND AND NINETEEN

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE CHALLA KODANDA RAM
SECOND APPEAL NO: 237 OF 2019

Between:

Myakala Ranadheer @ Ranadheer Reddy, S/o.Narsimha Reddy, aged about 38 years, Occ- Business,

.. Appellant/ Appellant/ Plaintiff

AND

1. D. Paramaji, S/o. not known to plaintiff, Aged about 70 years, Occ- Running Ashramam, C/o. Ananda Ashramam Charitable Trust, Gorrekunta Village, Geesugonda Mandal, District Warangal.
2. Ananda Ashramam Charitable Trust, Represented by D. Paramaji, Gorrekunta Village, Geesugonda Mandal, District Warangal.

Respondents/ Respondents/ Defendants

WHEREAS the Appellant above named through his Advocate SRI K RAVINDER REDDY presented this Second Appeal under Section 100 of CPC r.w.s. Order XLII Rule 1 of CPC, to allow the Second Appeal by setting aside the Judgment and Decree in A.S.No. 91 of 2017, dated 15/03/2019 passed by the Court of Principal District Judge, Warangal District, in confirming the Judgment and Decree in O.S.No. 804 Of 2010 dated 07/11/2016, passed by the I Addl. Senior Civil Judge, at Warangal.,

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI K RAVINDER REDDY Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. D. Paramaji, Occ- Running Ashramam, C/o. Ananda Ashramam Charitable Trust, Gorrekunta Village, Geesugonda Mandal, District Warangal.
2. D. Paramaji, Ananda Ashramam Charitable Trust, Gorrekunta Village, Geesugonda Mandal, District Warangal.

are directed to show cause as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this SECOND APPEAL should not be admitted.

The Court made the following: ORDER:-

Issue notice to the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant is also permitted to take out notice to the respondents by Registered Post and file proof of service.
Post after eight weeks.

SD/- K.PRABHAKAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. D. Paramaji, Occ- Running Ashramam, C/o. Ananda Ashramam Charitable Trust, Gorrekunta Village, Geesugonda Mandal, District Warangal.
2. D. Paramaji, Ananda Ashramam Charitable Trust, Gorrekunta Village, Geesugonda Mandal, District Warangal.

(Nos. 1 & 2 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)

3. One CC to SRI. K RAVINDER REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

AGS

**HIGH COURT
CKRJ**

DATED:13/08/2019

NOTE: POST AFTER EIGHT WEEKS.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

SA.No.237 of 2019

